inter	ITMENT OF
	n <mark>d Trad</mark> emark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof
1.Name of conveying party(ies):2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	)
Stuart Nemser Name: Compact Membrane S	ystems, Inc.
Internal Address	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes XNo 3.Nature of conveyance:	······································
3.Nature of conveyance:	
	vard
Security L Change of Name	
Other City: Wilmington State: D	DE_Zip: 198
	™.4
	Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\omega$
09/192,669 Filed November 16, 1998	2 3
	, R
Additional numbers attached? Nes XNo	20
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	40.00
Name JEFFREY C. LEW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
Name         JEFFREY C. LEW         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$           21/1998         DMGUYEN         00000024         09192669	
Name         JEFFREY C. LEW         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$           21/1998 DHGUYEH         00000024 09192669         ⊠ Enclosed	
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         Z1/1998 DNGUYEN       00000024 09192669       X       Enclosed         F1:581       40.00 DP       X       If amount enclosed is incorrect. pl credit balance to deposit account.         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad       8. Deposit account number:	
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         2/1998 DHSUYEN       00000024 09192669         531       40.00 0P         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         C ty:       WILMINGTON         Statement and signature.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         2/1998 DHGUYEN       00000024 09192669         F:581       40.00 DP         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         C ty:       WILMING TON         State:       DE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corect and any attached correct and any attached corect and an	ease charge or
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         21/1998 DNGUYEN       0000024 09192669         F:581       40.00 DP         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         C.ty:       WILMINGTON         State:       DE         Zip:       19810    9. Statement and signature.          To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is the original document.          Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true coj mber 21, 1998
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         2/1998 DHGUYEN       00000024 09192669         F:581       40.00 DP         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         City:       WILMINGTON         State:       DE         Zip:       19810         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cor	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true cop mber 21, 1998 Date
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW         21/1998 DNGUYEN       0000024 09192669         F:581       40.00 DP         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         C.ty:       WILMINGTON         State:       DE         Zip:       19810    9. Statement and signature.          To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is the original document.          Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true cop mber 21, 1998
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         Ze/1998 DHSUYEN 00000024 09192669       X Enclosed         F:581       40.00 np         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Doad         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Doad         B. Deposit account number:       12-1211         C ty:       WILMING TON         State: DE       Zip:         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached core of the original document.         Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew         Name of Person Signing       Jece         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true cop mber 21, 1998 Date 3
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s         ZY/1398 DWSUYEN       00000024 09192669       X       Enclosed         F1:581       40.00 DP       X       Enclosed         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad       8. Deposit account number:         C ty:       WILMING TON       State: DE       Zip:       19810         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct of the original document.         Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew       Dece         Name of Person Signing       Year       Dece         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope activity that the servity that the servity that	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true cop mber 21, 1998 Date 3
Name       JEFFREY C. LEW       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         2/1998 DNSUYEN 00000024 09192669       X Enclosed         F:581       40.00 DP         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         Street Address:       1403 Silverside Poad         C ty:       WILMINGTON         State:       DE         Zip:       19810         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached core of the original document.         Jeffrey C. Lew       Jeffrey C. Lew         Name of Person Signing       Jegen 2         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	ease charge or posit account) opy is a true cop mber 21, 1998 Date 3

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0229

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, the undersigned Stuart Nemser, and Louis Himelreich, hereby declare that

we are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to an OXYGEN ENRICHED AIR SUPPLY APPARATUS which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 13th day of November, 1998; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COMPACT MEMBRANE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 814 First State Boulevard, Wilmington, Delaware, 19804 hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. We

further authorize our attorney to insert below<sup>‡</sup> the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 47149 after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed and sealed this 13th day of November, 1998.

(L.S.)

STATE OF DELAWARE ) ) SS: COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

On this 13th day of November, 1998, before me personally appeared Stuart Nemser, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0230 Signed and sealed this 13th day of November, 1998.

(L.S.)

STATE OF DELAWARE ) SS: ) COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

On this 13th day of November, 1998, before me personally appeared Louis Himelreich, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<sup>‡</sup> The application referred to above as Attorney Docket No. 47149 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on *November* 16, 1998, and was given Serial No. 09/192,669 This insertion made by me this 18<sup>th</sup> day of *December*, 1998

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT